	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 157908						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  Mikko SODERLUND Pekka SOININEN Jarmo MAULA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache  □ Yes ☒ No   3. A. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □  B. Execution Date: ALL: July 17, 2013	2. A. Name and address of receiving party!  BENEQ OY  ENSIMMAINEN SAVU,  FI-01510 VANTAA, FINLAND  d?  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☑ No						
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/991,977  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: APPARATUS, METHOD AND REACTION CHAMBER							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850  Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> <li>8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ul>						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: August 16, 2013						

PATENT REEL: 031201 FRAME: 0064

**₫** 002

961805

			ASSIGNME	ENT		4
		(1)	Mikko Söderlund	(5	i)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Pekka Soininen	(6	i)	
		(3)	Janno Maula	(7	')	
		(4)		(8	3)	
		of the c	n consideration of the sum of one undersigned, each undersigned agre	dollar (\$1.00) a ees to assign, ar	nd other good and valuable considered hereby does assign, transfer and se	ration baid to each et over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Beneq Oy			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) Eusimmäinen savu, FI-01510 Vantaa, Finland				and the state of t
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	Apparatus, method and reaction	ı chamber		17
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number					
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 157908			)
	дриними (чиму)	for wh	-	cuted an applic	ation for patent in the United States	of America on even
(12)	Insert Date of					in the second se
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			70 TO
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/991,9	77	976
		filed	6 June 2013			
provision grant of the Unit entire in binding	ion or continuation or division to any possible in obtaining evident.  3) Each undersigned agrees to the International Convent.  4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorized States resulting from said apterest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successor.	thereof, one and go one execute ion for Properties of performance and respection he as no says as a says a says as a says a	or any patent or reissue application ing forward with such interference all papers and documents and per rotection of Industrial Property or all affirmative acts which may be mee.  Equests the Commissioner of the U(s) to the said Assignee, as Assign of executed, and will not execute, as and legal representatives.	based thereon, e., rform any act w similar agreeme concessary to o  J.S. Patent and The e of the entire any agreements  C the power to	Frademark Office to issue any and a interest, and covenants that he has full in conflict herewith, and agrees that insert on this assignment any further	with claims or  e or reexamination a  Il Letters Patents of  old right to convey the this assignment is  identification that
may be	necessary or desimble in order t In witness whereof, execute	to compli	y with the rules of the United State undersigned on the date(s) opp	es Patent and 11 sosite the unde	ademark Office for recordation of the rsigned name(s).	100
Date	July 17th 20	1.3	Inventor Signature	co Söderlund	The Steries	(SEAL)
Date	July 17th 20 July 17th 20	013	Inventor Signature	~ Vell	pto	(SEAL)
Date	July 17th 20	113	Pekk Inventor Signature	a Sommen	100	(SEAL)
Date	50003		Jarm- Inventor Signature	o Maula		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		•				(SEAL)
Date						3
Date		A	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
	This assignment should prefe hould be signed before at least	rably be two with	signed before: (a) a Notary Public	,	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	U.S.Å. If neither,
Date	July 17th 21	0/3	Witness	Gan	Horsma	
Date	July 17th 20 July 17th 20	013	Witness	()	~~~	5.
						ş 3

PATENT REEL: 031201 FRAME: 0065